City of Danbury Special Council Meeting Agenda Saturday, January 30, 2021

Notice is hereby given of the Special Council Meeting of the Danbury City Council to be held at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday, January 30, 2021, at Danbury City Hall, 6102 5th Street, Danbury, Texas, at which time the following items of business will be considered:

Call To Order
Public Comment
Special Business Agenda:
1. Discussion and Consideration of Amending the Interlocal Agreement between Drainage District #8 and the City of Danbury.
2. Discussion and Consideration of the November, 2020, Financial Statement.
Adjourn/Dismiss
I certify that the above notice of the Special Council Meeting was posted in an enclosed bulletin board at Danbury City Hall on Wednesday, January 27, 2021, at a.m. which is at least 72 hours before the Special Council Meeting.
Cynthia Sharp, Deputy City Secretary

In Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Danbury will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending public meetings. To better serve attendees, requests should be received 24 hours prior to the

meeting. Please contact Cynthia Sharp, Deputy City Secretary at (979) 922-1551.

(Please see attached Supplemental Notice of Meeting by Telephone Conference)

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF MEETING BY TELEPHONE CONFERENCE

In accordance with order of the Office of the Governor issued March 16, 2020, and extended on January 5, 2021, the City of Danbury, Texas will conduct a City Council Meeting scheduled at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday, January 30, 2021 by telephone conference in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called "social distancing") to slow the spread of the Coronavirus (COVID-19).

To attend the meeting via telephone, please use the following **Dial-In Number: (515) 604-9507** and enter your **Access Code: 332325**